Page 1 of 4
Report Number: 0242
Issued: 12/2011
Expires: 12/2012
DIVISION: 05 – METALS
Section: 050523 – Metal Fastenings
REPORT HOLDER:
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY INC.

SELF-DRILLING TAPPING SCREW
TABLE 1 – SHOULDERED SELF-DRILLING TAPPING SCREW SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION SIZE
NOMINAL
DIAMETER
(in.)
NOMINAL
SCREW
LENGTH (in.)
HEAD STYLE
NOMINAL
POINT
LENGTH (in.)
XSH34B1414 #14-14 #14 x ¾" 0.242 ¾ Hex Washer 0.25
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 lb = 4.45 N
TABLE 2 – SHOULDERED SELF-DRILLING TAPPING SCREW STRENGTH (lbs)
MODEL NO.
NOMINAL
STRENGTH
DESIGN
STRENGTH (LRFD)
ALLOWABLE
STRENGTH (ASD)
Shear (Pss) Tension (Pts) Shear ( Pss) Tension ( Pts) Shear (Pss/ ) Tension (Pts/ )
XSH34B1414 3300 2875 1650 1435 1100 960
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 lb = 4.45 N
TABLE 3 – SHOULDERED SELF-DRILLING SCREW LAP-JOINT CONNECTION
SHEAR STRENGTH LIMITED BY TILTING AND BEARING (lbs)
MODEL NO. STRENGTH
MINIMUM BASE STEEL THICKNESS OF MEMBER
NOT IN CONTACT WITH SCREW HEAD
33 mil 43 mil 54 mil 68 mil 97 mil
XSH34B1414
Nominal Strength, Pns 640 1075 1495 1960 2765
Design Strength (LRFD), Pns 450 755 1050 1380 1945
Allowable Strength (ASD), Pns/  280 475 655 860 1215
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 lb = 4.45 N
1. The tabulated shear values are based on screws installed through a pre-drilled ¼" diameter hole in the steel member in
contact with the screw head, with the shoulder of the screw snug to the steel member not in contact with the screw head.
Page 4 of 4
Report Number: 0242
Issued: 12/2011
Expires: 12/2012
TABLE 4 – SHOULDERED SELF-DRILLING SCREW
CONNECTION PULL-OVER STRENGTH (lbs)
MODEL NO. STRENGTH
MINIMUM BASE STEEL
THICKNESS OF
MEMBER IN CONTACT
WITH SCREW HEAD
54 mil
XSH34B1414
Nominal Strength, Pnov 1955
Design Strength (LRFD), Pnov 1180
Allowable Strength (ASD), Pnov/  735
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 lb = 4.45 N
1. The tabulated pull-over values are based on screws installed through a pre-drilled ¼" diameter
hole in the steel member.
TABLE 5 – SHOULDERED SELF-DRILLING SCREW CONNECTION PULL-OUT STRENGTH (lbs)
MODEL NO. STRENGTH
MINIMUM BASE STEEL THICKNESS OF MEMBER
NOT IN CONTACT WITH SCREW HEAD
33 mil 43 mil 54 mil 68 mil 97 mil
XSH34B1414
Nominal Strength, Pnot 325 455 675 920 1410